## 02-02-2000



ΞΤ

Docket No. 0270-2567

101255483

То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	and Trademarks. Please record trie a	attached original documents of	or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Richar	d J. GUSTAFSON		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No		o To
2.	Name and address of receiving party(	ies):		2873
	Name: Cummins Engine Company,	Inc.		28
	Street Address: 500 Jackson Street			90
	City: Columbus	State: Indiana	ZIP: <u>47201</u>	
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) a	ttached? Yes _X_No		
3.	Name of Conveyance:			
	X Assignment	Merger		
	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		
	Execution Date: <u>January 7, 2000</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): 09,482873		
	If this document is being filed together Title: ENGINE COMPRESSION BRA			
	A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Ad	lditional numbers attached? Yes _	No	
_				
5.	Name and address of party to whom of	correspondence concerning document	snould be mailed:	
	Name: Sixbey Friedman, Leedom	& Ferguson, P.C.		
	2006th 1867 Edd 18999 1218 1896 Freensboro		A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
03 FC:	581City: McLean (40.00 BP)	State: Virginia	ZIP: <u>22102</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.	00_		
	X Enclosed			
	X Authorized to charge any of Deposit Account No. 19-2	deficiency in the payment of the requir 380.	ed fee(s) or credit any overpa	ayment to
8.	Deposit Account Number:19-2380			
		plicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)	
_		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<del></del>	
9.	Statement and signature.			-
	To the best of my knowledge and belie	of the foregoing information is true and	I correct and any attached co-	ny is a true con
of	the original document.	, reregenig information is true and	Sometime any allached cop	og io a arae copy
	Tim L. Brackett, Jr.		lanuary	14, 2000
	ame of Person Signing	Signature	<u>January</u> Date	14, 2000
		v		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: \_3

**PATENT REEL: 010512 FRAME: 0821** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Richard J. Gustafson of 1053 Hummingbird Land, Columbus, Indiana 47203; hereby sell and convey unto Cummins Engine Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having offices at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in

## ENGINE COMPRESSION BRAKING SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL ROCKER LEVER AND RESET VALVE

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on this date, it being the only application so entitled executed by me on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Cummins Engine Company, Inc., its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said Cummins Engine Company, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this	
	Richard J. Gustasson
	Richard J. Gustafson

PATENT REEL: 010512 FRAME: 0822

State of INDIANA	)
	) ss.
County of F ACTHOLOME IN	)

**RECORDED: 01/14/2000** 

Notary

(SEAL)

My Commission expires Nov 12, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 010512 FRAME: 0823